



PC-7® Epoxy Paste Heavy Duty Multi - Purpose Epoxy Paste
PC-7® Pasta Epóxica Pasta Epóxica Multiusos Para Servicio Pesado
PC-7® Pâte Époxyde Très Robuste Pâte Époxyde Universelle
NO Sag / NO Drip - NO Se Hunde / NO Gotea - Pas D'affaissement / Pas de Coulure



**The Impossible
Made Easy®**

**L'Impossible
Simplifié®**

**Lo Impossible
Se Vuelve Facil
De Lograr®**



UNIT SIZES	UNITS P/CASE	UPC NO.	SHIPPING WEIGHT
2 OZ.	24 / 48	027776	5lb/10lb
1/2 LB.	12	087770	9lb
1 LB.	12	167779	15lb
4 LB.	2	647776	10lb
8 LB.	1	126770	10lb
90 LB.	(2) 5 gal.	909072	90lb

UPC MFG. PREFIX NUMBER: 0 54983

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

COLOR (component A)	Light Grey
COLOR (component B)	Black
COLOR (Mixed)	Dark Grey
WORKING TIME (70°F)	60 min. max.
TACK FREE CURE TIME	160 min.
CURE FOR SERVICE	Overnight
MAXIMUM CURE	1-2 Weeks
GARDNERS IMPACT RESISTANCE	160 in./lb.
ELONGATION	2%
CONDUCTION (Electric)	Non Conductive
THERMAL SHOCK	Excellent
TOXICITY (see caution below)	Cured PC-7® Non Toxic
HEAT RANGE (Temp.)	-20°F to 200°F

TEST METHOD VALUE

TENSILE SHEAR STRENGTH	ASTM D 1002	2,150 PSI
COMPRESSIVE YIELD	ASTM D 696	4,245 PSI
FLEXURAL STRENGTH	ASTM C 560	2,920 PSI
WATER ABSORPTION	ASTM C 413	.44%
WEIGHT (specific gravity)	ASTM D 792	1.16g/cm³ .871 oz/in³
HARDNESS SHORE	ASTM D 2240	76 (1wk)
HEAT DEFLECTION	ASTM D 648	120°F

PC-7® Epoxy Paste

Directions:

Using separate knives (remove amount needed from cans), mix equal parts of A (lt. gray) and B (black) until uniform in color. Surfaces to be bonded must be free of dirt, oil, rust, etc. At 21°C (70°F) PC-7® will remain workable for one hour and cures for service overnight. Do not subject to sustained heat in excess of 93°C (200°F).

Mixing Tips:

In cool temperatures, place PC-7® containers near heat to insure easier mixing. Any smooth surface is good for mixing on. Simple 1:1 mix.

Since mixing and use of this product is beyond our control we accept no liability other than refund or replacement due to product defect only.

*** Cure is faster at higher temperatures, and slower at cooler temperatures.**

The Powerhouse of Repair Products.

PC-7® Pasta Epóxica

Instrucciones:

Con ayuda de cuchillas separadas (extraiga de las latas la cantidad necesaria), mezcle partes iguales de A (gris claro) y B (negro) hasta obtener un color uniforme. Las superficies a adherirse deben estar exentas de suciedad, aceite, óxido, etc. A 21°C (70°F) PC-11® Permanecerá maleable durante 1 hora y alcanzará el curado de servicio en 12 horas. No exponga el producto a un calor constante superior a 93°C (200°F).

Consejos Para el Mezclado:

En lugares con temperaturas frías, coloque los contenedores de PC-7® cerca del calor para asegurar una mezcla. Mezcla fácil en proporción 1:1.

Dado que la mezcla y el uso de este producto están fuera de nuestro control renunciamos a cualquier responsabilidad que no sea el reembolso del importe de compra o el reemplazo del producto debido a defectos en el producto mismo.

***La curación es más rápida en temperaturas más altas, y más lento en temperaturas más frescas.**

El Principal Fabricante de Productos Para Reparaciones.

PC-7® Pâte Époxyde

Mode D'emploi:

Avec des couteaux distincts (retirez la quantité nécessaire des pots), mélangez des quantités égales de A (gris clair) et de B (noir) jusqu'à obtenir une couleur uniforme. Les surfaces à coller doivent être dépourvues de saleté, d'huile, de rouille, etc. A 21°C, PC-11® reste malleable pendant une heure et durcit en une nuit. Ne le soumettez pas à une chaleur soutenue de plus de 93°C.

Conseils de Mélange:

Pat temps frais, placez les récipients près d'une source de chaleur pour faciliter le mélange. Toutes les surfaces lisses conviennent pour le mélange. Mélangez simplement 1:1.

Comme le mélange et l'emploi de ce produit sont hors de notre contrôle, nous n'acceptons aucune responsabilité autre que le remboursement ou le remplacement dû au défaut du produit uniquement.

***Le traitement est plus rapide à températures élevées, et plus lent aux températures plus fraîches.**

La Centrale des Produits de Réparation.

SAW-DRILL-TAP-MOLD-SAND-PAINT-MACHINE

CORTE CON SIERRA-TALADRE-ROSQUE-MOLDEE-LIJE-PINTE-MAQUINE
SCIEZ-PERCEZ-TARAUEZ-MOULEZ-PONCEZ-PEIGNEZ-USINEZ

Description —

PC-7® is a tough job Epoxy formulation developed for maximum bonding power. PC-7® formulation provides extended working time, giving user ample time to complete larger jobs, reposition work or make changes.

Descripción —

PC-7® es una formulación de epoxy del trabajo resistente desarrollada para la energía máxima de la vinculación. La formulación de PC-7® proporciona hora laborable extendida, dando a usuario hora amplia de terminar trabajos más grandes, coloque el trabajo de nuevo o realice los cambios.

Description —

PC-7® est une formulation époxyde du travail dur développée pour la puissance maximum de liaison. La formulation de PC-7® fournit le temps de travail prolongé, donnant à utilisateur l'heure suffisante d'accomplir les plus grands travaux, remplace le travail ou faites les changements.

PC-Products™ — Protective Coating Co. (Since 1954) - 221 South Third Street, Allentown, PA - USA 18102



PC-Products™ — Protective Coating Co. (Since 1954)
 221 South Third Street, Allentown, PA - USA 18102
 Phone (610) 432-3543 · Fax (610) 432-5043 · Toll Free 1-800-220-2103
 web site: www.pcepoxy.com · e-mail: jack@pcepoxy.com

Material Safety Data Sheet available upon request.